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Group income statement Jan-Dec 2021

Net sales

Cost of goods sold

Gross profit

Gross profit margin (%)

Other operating income

Expenses

Operating profit
Operating profit margin (%)
Comparable operating profit
Comparable operating profit margin (%)
Financial expenses, net

Share of result in associated companies
Profit before taxes

Profit for the period

EBITDA
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+15.6%
+17.3%
+12.9%
-0.9%
-6.7%
+11.2%
+16.5%
+0.1%
+12.5%
-0.3%
+26.9%
+50.8%
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+7.6%
+9.9%
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Group balance sheet on 31 Dec 2021

Property, plant and equipment 264.7 30.8
Intangible assets 95.9 113.2 17.3
Securities and long-term investments 14.2” -7.3
Inventories 128.7 457
Cash and cash equivalents 138.0 -39.8

52.3
98.8

Other current and non-current assets 226.9
Assets total 868.4

;

Total equity 4219 483.4 61.5

Non-current interest-bearing liabilities 124.1 106.7 -17.4
Provisions 37.] 6.1
Non-interest-bearing liabilities 256.4 321.5 65.1

-16.6
98.8

Current interest-bearing liabilities 29.0

Shareholders' equity and liabilities total 868.4

;
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} Group net sales increased by 15.6% from 2020

- strong net sales was driven by increases in sales volumes and prices

E— | S

Net sales BLD Europe BLD North Uponor Infra Neft sales FX impact Neft sales
YTD Dec 2020 America YTD Dec 2021 YTD Dec 2021
w/o FX
impact
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} Comparable OP increased by 12.5% from 2020

- increases in sales volumes and prices drove the positive development in comparable OP
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} Group’s 2021 operative cash flow remained strong
- investments and higher net working capital impacted cash flow during the year

e > Operative net working
250 capital highlights:

« During 2021, inventory
levels returned to
healthier levels

200

150
 Trade receivables

increased due to net
sales growth

100

2019 2020 2021

« Payables increased
along with growth and
inflation

Cash flow from operations - Rolling four quarters
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} Group investments increased during 2021

- investments were mainly related to North American capacity expansions,
maintenance and efficiency improvements
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} Net interest-bearing liabilities and gearing remained on a low

level
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—Gearing, average across quarters %
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Group key figures
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1-12/2021 1-12/2020
Earnings per share, € 1.33 1.21
Operating profit, % 11.7 11.6
Return on equity, % (p.a.) 22.9 24.3
Return on investment, % (p.a.) 247 21.8
Solvency ratio, % 50.2 48.7
Gearing, % 4.3 3.6
Gearing, % rolling 4 quarters 1.7 28.6
Net interest-bearing liabilities 20.9 15.1
Equity per share, € 5.71 489
- diluted 5.71 489
Dividend per share, € 0.67 0.57
Dividend per earnings, % 50.4 471
Effective share vyield, % S 3.1
P/E ratio 14.2 15.0
Market value of share capital 1,533.0 1,329.4
Trading price of shares
- low, € 16.86 6.73
- high, € 28.88 18.60
- average, € 21.89 12.55
Shares traded
- 1,000 pcs 20,980.9 28,7949
- M€ 459.2 361.2
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